

AVIANCA GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

REPORTS JUNE 2025 TRAFFIC

Bogota, Colombia – July 11, 2025. Traffic Report. Avianca Group International Limited affiliated passenger airlines (“AGIL” or “the Group”) transported 3.1 million passengers in June 2025; a 2.4% decrease when compared to June 2024. AGIL’s total capacity deployment increased by 12.9%, to 6.1 billion ASKs from 5.4 billion in the same period of 2024. Total RPKs for the period increased by 11.6% to reach 4.9 billion in June 2025, from 4.4 billion in June 2024. Departures in June 2025 increased by 1.4% to 21.7 thousand from 21.4 thousand in the same period of 2024.

Noteworthy Results - Passenger Segment

- International operation ASKs for June 2025 increased by 18.8% year-on-year. June 2025 RPKs increased by 16.8%, with an 80.1% Load Factor. Departures for June 2025 increased by 17.3% year-on-year.
- Domestic ASKs for June 2025 decreased by 12.3% year-on-year, with a 10.4% decrease in RPKs and a Load Factor of 84.6%. Departures decreased by 9.8% year-on-year.

Passenger Segment	June			Cumulative		
	2025	2024	% Var.	2025	2024	% Var.
Total						
Passengers carried (Thousands)	3,100	3,178	-2.4%	17,604	18,470	-4.7%
ASKs (Millions)	6,100	5,405	12.9%	34,773	30,499	14.0%
RPKs (Millions)	4,927	4,415	11.6%	26,836	24,733	8.5%
Load Factor	80.8%	81.7%	-0.9 p.p.	77.2%	81.1%	-3.9 p.p.
Departures	21,722	21,428	1.4%	129,858	128,637	0.9%
Block Hours	52,318	48,320	8.3%	301,153	279,427	7.8%
Stage Length	1,460	1,333	9.5%	1,381	1,257	9.9%
International						
Passengers carried (Thousands)	1,449	1,292	12.1%	7,923	7,149	10.8%
ASKs (Millions)	5,197	4,375	18.8%	29,045	23,927	21.4%
RPKs (Millions)	4,163	3,563	16.8%	22,365	19,603	14.1%
Load Factor	80.1%	81.4%	-1.3 p.p.	77.0%	81.9%	-4.9 p.p.
Departures	10,353	8,825	17.3%	58,132	48,450	20.0%
Block Hours	38,649	33,266	16.2%	214,535	182,497	17.6%
Stage Length	2,558	2,579	-0.8%	2,520	2,576	-2.2%
Domestic						
Passengers carried (Thousands)	1,652	1,886	-12.4%	9,680	11,321	-14.5%
ASKs (Millions)	903	1,030	-12.3%	5,728	6,572	-12.8%
RPKs (Millions)	764	853	-10.4%	4,470	5,130	-12.9%
Load Factor	84.6%	82.8%	1.8 p.p.	78.0%	78.1%	0 p.p.
Departures	11,369	12,603	-9.8%	71,726	80,187	-10.6%
Block Hours	13,669	15,054	-9.2%	86,618	96,930	-10.6%
Stage Length	460	460	-0.1%	458	460	-0.3%

Operating Fleet

- The passenger operating fleet during June 2025 consisted of 15 Widebody and 134 Narrowbody aircraft. Furthermore, Wamos operating fleet comprised of 13 Widebody aircraft, and the Cargo operating fleet included 7 Freighters in the same period.

Passenger Operating Fleet			
WB	15	NB	134
B787-8	15	A319	8
		A320 Ceo	79
		A320 Neo	47
Wamos Operating Fleet			
WB	13		
A330	13		
Cargo Operating Fleet			
Freighters	7		
A330 F	7		

Noteworthy Results - Cargo Segment

- Cargo ATKs in June 2025 increased by 8.0% year-on-year, with a 6.0% RTKs increase as compared to June 2024 and a Load Factor of 61.1%. Departures in June 2025 decreased by 11.1% year-on-year.

Cargo Segment	June			Cumulative		
	2025	2024	% Var.	2025	2024	% Var.
Cargo Ton	41,281	41,970	-1.6%	273,136	274,915	-0.6%
ATKs (Thousands)	224,357	207,739	8.0%	1,420,121	1,329,618	6.8%
RTKs (Thousands)	137,135	129,399	6.0%	864,589	818,170	5.7%
Load Factor	61.1%	62.3%	-1.2 p.p.	60.9%	61.5%	-0.7 p.p.
Departures	704	792	-11.1%	5,128	5,575	-8.0%
Block Hours	2,778	2,888	-3.8%	19,475	19,900	-2.1%

Glossary

Available Seats Kilometer (ASK).

Available seat kilometers represent aircraft seating capacity multiplied by the number of kilometers the seats are flown.

Revenue Passenger Kilometer (RPK).

Revenue passenger kilometers represent the number of kilometers flown by revenue passengers.

Available Ton Kilometer (ATK).

One Tons carried one kilometer (whether occupied or not).

Revenue Ton Kilometer (RTK).

Revenue ton kilometers represents the total cargo tonnage transported multiplied by the number of kilometers the cargo is flown.

Percentage Point (PP).

The difference between two percentages is termed as percentage point. Percentage point is used to show the changes in an indicator with respect to its previous standings. One percentage point is also equal to 100 basis points.

Contact:

Investor Relations

ir@avianca.com

About avianca

Avianca, part of Abra Group, encompasses Avianca — a Star Alliance member — LifeMiles, Avianca Cargo, and Wamos Air. In passenger transportation, Avianca, with over 105 years of operation since its founding in 1919, is the leading airline in Colombia, Ecuador, and Central America. It operates one of the largest air networks in Latin America, offering 172 routes, more than 700 daily flights, and a fleet of 147 Airbus Family and 15 Boeing 787 Dreamliner aircraft, connecting over 80 destinations across 28 countries in the Americas and Europe. In 2024, Avianca transported nearly 38 million customers and operated more than 258,000 flights. Its loyalty program, LifeMiles, is one of the largest in Latin America, with over 14 million members and more than 350 partner merchants. In cargo transportation, Avianca Cargo is the leading operator in various markets across the Americas, connecting over 60 destinations through its 190 weekly cargo flights, passenger flight network, and interline agreements. Additionally, Wamos Air, a world leader in air charter and wet lease services based in Spain, strengthens the Group's global reach by providing flexible, high-quality aviation solutions. For more information, visit www.avianca.com

Appendix

Due to changes in metrics, the following is a reconciliation of the 2025 Cargo Segment results.

Cargo Segment	2025												Cumulative
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
Cargo Ton	46,948	41,727	42,050	53,307	47,823	41,281							273,136
ATKs (Thousands)	252,337	216,879	219,878	267,899	238,771	224,357							1,420,121
RTKs (Thousands)	144,940	130,026	136,092	163,938	152,457	137,135							864,589
Load Factor	57.4%	60.0%	61.9%	61.2%	63.9%	61.1%							60.9%
Departures	898	742	987	986	811	704							5,128
Block Hours	3,344	2,761	3,742	3,739	3,111	2,778							19,475